WE WILL PAY YOU TO BRING BOWLERS TO THE HOINKE CLASSIC



The Hoinke Classic is in its 82nd year of operation and has paid out over \$75,000,000 since it started as a war bond tournament in 1943. The 2024 tournament runs from March 9th to November 24th, 2024 and is held at

S & S Western Bowl, 6383 Glenway Ave. Cincinnati, OH 45211

In fact, The Hoinke Classic is so serious about acquiring Squad Organizers that they are paying for individuals to become Squad Organizers. All entries must be in and paid in full 30 days prior to bowling and all bowlers must be bowling on the same shift to be eligible for all benefits. The Hoinke Classic is a handicapped bowling tournament open to all amateur men and women. The tournament consists of singles, doubles, team, and all events. For those interested in becoming a Squad Organizer with the Hoinke Classic here is what you can expect:

Silver medal recruiting program

For each group of 10 bowlers who you recruit to bowl in the Hoinke Classic singles event, we will pay you \$50.00. In addition to the \$50.00, when you check in you will also receive a Hoinke Classic recruiters towel valued at \$10.00

For each group of 10 bowlers who you recruit to bowl in the Hoinke Classic Doubles event, we will pay you an additional \$20.00 along with a Hoinke Classic accessory bag valued at \$5.00.

This means that your total silver medal recruiting benefits will be valued at over \$85.00

Gold medal recruiting program

For each group of 20 bowlers who you recruit to bowl in the Hoinke Classic singles event, we will pay you \$100.00 upon check-in and you will also receive a recruiter's towel valued at \$10.00

For each group of 20 bowlers who you recruit to bowl in the Hoinke Classic doubles event, we will pay you \$20.00 upon check-in and you will receive a recruiter's towel valued at \$10.00

For each group of 40 bowlers who you recruit to bowl team event, you will receive an additional \$100.00 and a recruiters towel.

This means that your total gold medal recruiting benefits will be valued at over \$340.00

ADDITIONAL PRIZES AVAILABLE TO ORGANIZED SQUADS:

Squad prizes based on "most pins with handicap": Team "8-Team Squad" = \$1720.00 Singles "20-Bowler Squad" = \$1240.00 Doubles "10-Team Squad" = \$860.00

Plus we pay a \$20.00 Prize for the Hi-Single game on a 20-Bowler Singles Squad



All entries must be pre-paid 30 days and bowled on the same shift to be eligible for any benefits.

Call now to receive your recruiter's information packet

1-800-543-4010 or 513-574-2200 Or www.Hoinke.com

or email your questions to hoinkebowl@strikeandspare.net.



How to organize a squad for the 2024 Hoinke Classic

- 1. Determine if there is interest in your area for a bowling trip to Cincinnati.
- 2. The Hoinke Classic is celebrating 82 years of tournament play. The growth of the Classic over the years can be attributed to credibility and the experience gained each year of competition. The 2024 Tournament will be USBC Certified.
- 3. Inform interested bowlers that this is a handicap tournament for all bowlers (men and women). These bowlers will receive handicap pins added to their actual score. You will receive 95% of the difference between your entering average and our base average of 220. You will be competing against other bowlers for a share in almost ½ million plus in total prize money. All bowlers must have at least 2 out of the past 4 years of 42 game USBC Certified winter league adult averages to be eligible for handicap (one of those 2 must be either 22-23 or 23-24). Read the rules for requirements.
- 4. If there is interest call 1-800-543-4010 between 11 a.m. and 3 p.m. Monday, Wednesday, Thursday or Friday and 9 a.m. through 1 p.m. on Saturday or Sunday at the Hoinke Classic office. A reservation may be made in your name for a squad of 20 bowlers. You may only bowl singles if you choose but those same 20 bowlers would also constitute a doubles squad (10 2 Person teams) and 4 teams. (To be eligible for the All Events prize category, a bowler must have series in each of the 3 events.)
- 5. There is no charge or deposit required when making your reservations, however, if you are not going to use any, or all of your reservations, please let us know at least 6 weeks prior to your scheduled date so that we may reassign those times to someone else.
- 6. Upon making your reservations, a complete squad packet will be sent to you including all necessary event blanks and a brochure showing hotel proximity to the Western Bowl.
- 7. Pass out entries to interested bowlers with a deadline for the returned entries. Please turn in all monies and completed entries at the same time, at least 6 weeks prior to bowling. ALL ENTRIES must be paid in full (\$62.00 for singles and \$43.00 each person for doubles and teams) and entry fees should be paid in either cash, money order, or certified check. Walk-ins are welcome bur will be subject to a \$2 per person, per event service fee. Entries must be paid 7 days prior to bowling to avoid this fee. Personal checks will only be accepted if received at least 30 days prior to your scheduled time. All payments are to be made to L&S FAMILY ENTERTAINMENT. We reserve the right to cancel any unpaid spots.

Note: To be eligible for the optional All Events prize category, an entry fee of \$18.00 must be paid prior to bowling any event to guarantee that all series will be eligible since the prizes are based on the 10 game total of the highest series in each event after payment has been made.

- 8. Mail your entries with a certified check or money order 6 weeks prior to bowling. If this is not possible, please contact our office notifying us when we can expect to receive entries. It is necessary that all entries and payment be in at least 4 weeks in advance of the bowling date to take advantage of any squad money.
- a. Remember, the more information you have on the entries when you send them in, the less your bowlers have to do when checking in. Therefore, check-in will go smoother and shifts will start on time, which makes for happy bowlers.
- b. Make sure your bowlers know the correct squad times and have them check in 1 hour before the scheduled time.
- 9. If you are having any problems with your squad, please keep in touch with us so that we know how you are progressing. Our toll-free number is 1-800-543-4010.
- 10. Share our entries and prize book with your prospective bowlers and take advantage of being a squad organizer in the world's largest bowling tournament.
- 11. If your bowlers would like more information, send them to our facebook page or website www.hoinke.com

